has reported those hours to the State Board of Health. 

Prepared By: Suzie Nahach, House Research Staff 

Fiscal Analysis 

HB 3784 authorizes certified individuals to perform micropigmentation without physician 

supervision upon completing and reporting at least six thousand two hundred forty (6,240) 

supervised hours to the State Board of Health. The measure is not expected to have a direct fiscal 

impact on the state budget or appropriations. 

Prepared By: Alexandra Ladner, House Fiscal Staff 

Other Considerations 

None.